Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 7
Cisco 10000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Half-Height Line Card
Figure 1.   Cisco 10000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Half-Height Line Card
In order to continue to meet customers’ increasing needs for modularity and density, Cisco®
introduces a new Cisco 10000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Line Card that provides customers with
double the Gigabit Ethernet density in a Cisco 10000 Series. Benefits of the new line card include
the following:

and later Cisco IOS releases for PRE2s. For the latest Cisco IOS release information, refer
to: http://www.cisco.com/pcgi-bin/front.x/Support/HWSWmatrix/hwswmatrix.cgi.
Ordering Information
Visit http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/index.shtml to place an order.
Table 3 gives product part numbers for the Cisco 10000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Half-Height Line
Card.
Table 3. Part Numbers for Cisco 10000 Series Gigabit Ethernet Half-Height Line Card
Product Number  Product Description
ESR-HH-1GE  1-port Gigabit Ethernet half-height line card
ESR-HH-1GE=  1-port Gigabit Ethernet half-height line card, spare
ESR-HH-CARRIER  Full-length base carrier for half-height line card
ESR-HH-1GE-4PACK= Four ESR-HH-1GE Upgrade Bundle
ESR-HH-CARRIER=  Full-length base carrier for half-height line card, spare
ESR-HH-COVER  Blank filler for half-height line card
ESR-HH-COVER=  Blank filler for half-height line card, spare
SFP-GE-S 1000BASE-SX pluggable transceiver
SFP-GE-S=  1000BASE-SX pluggable transceiver, spare
SFP-GE-L 1000BASE-LX pluggable transceiver
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 7 of 7
SFP-GE-S=  1000BASE-LX pluggable transceiver, spare
GLC-ZX-SM  1000BASE-ZX pluggable transceiver
GLC-ZX-SM = 1000BASE-ZX pluggable transceiver, spare
SFP-GE-T 1000BASE-T pluggable transceiver
SFP-GE-T= 1000BASE-T pluggable transceiver, spare
All Cisco 10000 Series half-height line cards require a carrier (product number ESR-HH-
CARRIER). Because each carrier holds two half-height line cards, a blank (product number ESR-
HH-COVER) is shipped with any carrier with open half-height line card slots.